NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION (L A W D I V I S I O N) MANAV ADHIKAR BHAWAN, BLOCK-C, G.P.O. COMPLEX, INA, NEW DELHI- 110023

Case No. 29371/24/45/2012-WC

Dated 01/04/2014 3 0 APR 2014

To

11:1

1113

TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI, 011-256205831, <DIRECTOR@ACHRWEB.ORG> NEW DELHI, DELHI.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your complaint dated 13/07/2012, I am directed to say that the matter was considered by the Commission on 01/04/2014. The Commission has made the following directions.

These proceedings shall be read in continuation of the earlier proceedings of the Commission dated 17.2.2014.

In response, the District Magistrate, Kushi Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, vide his communication dated 19.3.2014 has informed the Commission that an amount of Rs.1,20,000/- has already been paid to the victim, Smt. Shyam Dei in accordance with the amended provisions of SC/STs (Prevention of Atrocities) Act and Rules made there under.

The Commission has considered the matter. The criminal case registered in the matter is already under consideration of the court. Financial relief as mandated under law has also been paid to the victim. No further action is called for. The reports are taken on record and the case is closed.

LINKED WITH MAIN FILE NO.26434/24/45/2012-WC.

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR(LAW)

HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY CONTACT US

National Human Rights Commission
New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 29371/24/45/2012-WC

Diary Number 103380

Name of the Complainant TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR

Address ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI, 011-256205831,

NEW DELHI, DELHI

Name of the Victim A WOMAN

Address VILLAGE. GAUNAHI,

KUSHI NAGAR . UTTAR PRADESH

Place of Incident KHADDA PS.

KUSHI NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH

Date of Incident 7/17/2012

These proceedings shall be read in continuation of the earlier proceedings of the Commission dated 17.2.2014. In response, the District Magistrate, Kushi Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, vide his communication dated 19.3.2014 has informed the Commission that an amount of Rs.1,20,000/- has already been paid to the victim, Smt. Shyam Dei in accordance with the

Direction issued by the Commissionamended provisions of SC/STs (Prevention of Atrocities) Act and Rules made there under. The Commission has

considered the matter. The criminal case registered in the matter is already under consideration of the court. Financial relief as mandated under law has also been paid to the victim. No further action is called for. The reports are taken on

record and the case is closed. LINKED WITH MAIN FILE NO.26434/24/45/2012-WC.

Action Taken Concluded and No Further Action Required (Dated 4/1/2014)

Status on 5/10/2014

The Case is Closed.

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Manav Adhikar Bhawan Block-C, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi - 110023

Tel.No. 24651330 Fax No. 24651329 E-Mail: covdnhrc[at]nic[dot]in, ionhrc[at]nic[dot]in

नोट: अन्य जानकारी हेतु कृपया संपर्क करे राष्ट्रीय मानव अधिकार आयोग, मानव अधिकार भवन, ब्लॉक-सी, जी.पी.ओ. कम्प्लेक्स, आई.एन.ए., नई दिल्ली - 110023,

फोन नं. 24651330 फैक्स नं. 24651329 ई-मेल : covdnhrc[at]nic[dot]in, ionhrc[at]nic[dot]in

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Information being published on NET.

अस्वीकरण: नेट पर प्रकाशित सूचना में, अनजाने में हुई किसी भी गलती के लिए न तो एन.एच.आर.सी. न ही एन.आई.सी. जिम्मेदार है।